SCHOOL DISTRICT 5

SOUTHEAST KOOTENAY

TO: Parents of Bus Students

FROM: Joe Tank, Manager of Operations
Date: November 2", 2021

RE: Bus Route Time Changes

Please be advised that effective Monday November 8t", 2021, the Wardner bus route will now
start 5 minutes earlier, pick up times will reflect this 5 minutes for all students. Please refer to
attached revised bus schedule for stop times. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this, please contact me at joe.tank@sd5.bc.ca.

Thank you./h

/

Joe Tank; Manager of Operations
Ph: 250-417-2068

Fax: 250-489-5460

940 Industrial Road #1, Cranbrook, BC V1C 4C6 « Tel: 250-426-4201 ¢ Fax: 250-489-5460 ¢ www.sd5.bc.ca



SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5 (Southeast Kootenay)
Bus Route C02 WARDNER
Bus # 6052A - DON NELSON - Updated Oct 28, 2021

Stop Schedule AM Schedule PM

Depart Shop 06:45 Depart Shop 02:55
1 Bulkot Rd 07:16 HIGHLANDS SCHOOL 03:06
2 4974 Ha Ha Creek Rd 07:18 * 3 St SubStation 03:09
3 5761 HaHa Creek Rd 07:21 * 3 St & 20 Ave (Muriel Baxter) 03:10
4 No Stop Temp - Atwood Rd 07:25 LAURIE SCHOOL 03:17
5 6005 Wardner Rd 07:28 MOUNTBAKER (Bus Transfers) 03:25
6 ‘Daly Ave -Wardner 07:30 Park Royal 03:30
7 Langevin St - Wardner 07:31 ~ Rocky Pines Trailer Prk 03:32
8 Kikomun Rd - Wardner 07:32 * 'Hay Shed - 03:41
9 Wardner- Jaffray pick up 07:36 ‘Mayook Settlement Rd 03:42
10  Colony Rd 07:40 20 * Cameron Rd 03:44
11 8234 Hwy 3/93 07:43 * Mayook Station Rd 03:45
12 Gibbons Rd 07:44 *  Gibbons Rd 03:45
13 Morrison (Across from Telus Bldg) 07:46 * 8234 Hwy3/93 03:46

14 Mayook Settlement Rd 07:47 21 * Baker Forest Service Rd 03:47
15 Hay Shed 07:53  * BulkotRd/ Jaffray Transfers 03:50
16 Rocky Pines Trailer Prk 08:00 * 4974 Ha Ha Creek Rd 03:49
17 Park Royal 08:07 * 5761 Ha Ha Creek Rd 03:54
MOUNTBAKER (Bus Transfers) 08:15 * No Stop Temp - Atwood Rd 03:58
LAURIE SCHOOL 08:17 * 6005 WardnerRd 04:00
18 '3 St & 20 Ave (Muriel Baxter) 08:24 * Daly Ave - Wardner 04:01
19 3 St SubStation 08:26 * Langevin - Wardner 04:02
HIGHLANDS SCHOOL 08:30 * Kikomun Rd - Wardner 04:03
L Colohyﬂ Rd - 0410

" Bus Shop 08:40 .t
| PUs oo ‘ Bus Shop 0450

*Means Use Overhead Lights




